

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in CRLA No. 1200/1995 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SHIV KANT DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant is directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds for a sum of Rs.25,000/- to the satisfaction of the Special Judge, Mandla.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master