

ITEM NO.55
[IN CHAMBER]

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 715 OF 2007

GUIRAM MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 18.7.2007)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears.

Prayer for exemption from surrendering was refused by
order dated 19.4.2007. The proof of surrender has not been filed
as yet. The appeal is dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. /2007 (D. NO. 715/2007)

GUIRAM MONDAL & OTHERS

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

None appears.

Prayer for exemption from surrendering was refused by
order dated 19.4.2007. The proof of surrender has not been filed

as yet. The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[DR. ARIJIT PASAYAT]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 17, 2007