

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 715 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SHIV KANT DWIVEDI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the present Criminal Appeal there is sole
respondent. The appellant as well as sole respondent are
represented by their advocates. Original records of the High
Court as well as Trial Court have been received. Learned counsel
for both the parties vide their statement dated 4th January, 2010
have stated that no additional documents is to be filed. Appeal
is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar